one-fourth percent (23-1/4%) of those funds, whichever is greater, 458 

shall be deposited in the State Treasury to the credit of the 459 

"State Aid Road Fund" on or before September 15, 2025, and on or 460 

before the fifteenth day of each succeeding month through August 461 

15, 2026, and Six Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 462 

($6,500,000.00) or an amount equal to twenty-three and one-fourth 463 

percent (23-1/4%) of those funds, whichever is greater, shall be 464 

deposited in the State Treasury to the credit of the "State Aid 465 

Road Fund" on or before September 15, 2026, and on or before the 466

[...]

chapter, except that collected under the provisions of Section 521 

27-65-17(2), shall be deposited into the School Ad Valorem Tax 522 

Reduction Fund created under Section 37-61-35 until such time that 523 

the total amount deposited into the fund during a fiscal year 524 

equals Forty-two Million Dollars ($42,000,000.00).  Thereafter, 525 

the amounts diverted under this subsection (7) during the fiscal 526 

year in excess of Forty-two Million Dollars ($42,000,000.00) shall 527 

be deposited into the Education Enhancement Fund created under 528 

Section 37-61-33 for appropriation by the Legislature as other 529 

education needs and shall not be subject to the percentage 530 

appropriation requirements set forth in Section 37-61-33.

[...]

under Section 37-61-35 until such time that the total amount 540 

deposited into the fund during a fiscal year equals Forty-two 541 

Million Dollars ($42,000,000.00).  Thereafter, the amounts 542 

diverted under this subsection (7) during the fiscal year in 543 

excess of Forty-two Million Dollars ($42,000,000.00) shall be 544 

deposited into the Education Enhancement Fund created under 545 

Section 37-61-33 for appropriation by the Legislature as other 546 

education needs and shall not be subject to the percentage 547 

appropriation requirements set forth in Section 37-61-33.

[...]

shall be deposited into the Education Enhancement Fund created 562 

under Section 37-61-33. 563 

(9)  On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month 564 

thereafter, from the revenue collected under this chapter during 565 

the preceding month, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 566 

($250,000.00) shall be paid into the State Aid Road Fund. 567 

(10)  On or before August 15, 1994, and each succeeding month 568 

thereafter through August 15, 1995, from the revenue collected 569 

under this chapter during the preceding month, Two Million Dollars 570

[...]

after the diversions required in subsections (7) and (8) of this 712 

section, into the Tourism Sales Tax Incentive Fund created in 713 

Section 57-28-3. 714 

(21)  (a)  On or before April 15, 2007, and each succeeding 715 

month thereafter through June 15, 2013, One Hundred Fifty Thousand 716 

Dollars ($150,000.00) of the sales tax revenue collected during 717 

the preceding month under the provisions of this chapter shall be 718 

deposited into the MMEIA Tax Incentive Fund created in Section 719 

57-101-3. 720 

(b)  On or before July 15, 2013, and each succeeding 721 

month thereafter, One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) 722 

of the sales tax revenue collected during the preceding month 723 

under the provisions of this chapter shall be deposited into the 724 

Mississippi Development Authority Job Training Grant Fund created 725 

in Section 57-1-451. 726 

(22)  On or before June 1, 2024, and each succeeding month 727